OP Units to be issued under the Plan may be authorized and unissued OP Units or 
issued OP Units which have been reacquired by SCOLP.  The maximum aggregate number of shares of Company Common Stock 
and OP Units that may be issued under this Plan, as amended and restated, is One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand (175,000)
shares or OP Units. As of the date hereof, Awards with respect to an aggregate of Seventy Five Thousand (75,000) shares of 
Common Stock and zero OP Units have been made under the Previous Plan, prior to the amendment and restatement effected 
under this Plan. Accordingly, the maximum aggregate number of shares of Company Common Stock and OP Units that may be